
 

 

REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION 

 

 

AGENDA DATE: February 14, 2022 

AGENDA ITEM: DNR Amendment #1 for Grant Contract Agreement #185406 

PREPARED BY: Cynthia Lyman 

 

BACKGROUND: 

The original DNR Grant Contract Agreement #185406 between the State of Minnesota, through 

the Commissioner of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry and the City of Grand Rapids for 

the program "Model Communities Targeted to Slow the Spread of Emerald Ash Borer" had an 

effective date of November 12, 2020 with an expiration date of September 30, 2022.  The 

MnDNR has requested a change in the expiration date of the original DNR Grant Contract 

Agreement to September 30, 2023 due to Covid-19.  Please see the attached Amendment #1 for 

Grand Contract Agreement #185406 for the revision of the dates to the Original Agreement. 

 

REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION: 

Make a motion to accept changes to the original DNR Grant Contract Agreement #185406 

between the State of Minnesota and the City of Grand Rapids as outlined in the DNR 

Amendment #1 for Grant Contract Agreement #185406. 


